BOARD OF EDUCATION OF HARFORD COUNTY

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

DECISION ON AWARD OF CONTRACT HAVRE DE GRACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COMPREHENSIVE ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT

May 22, 2023

Background Information:

Bid documents for the Havre de Grace Elementary School Comprehensive Roof Replacement Project were issued and advertised during the month of March 2023. Bids were received and opened on April 13, 2023. Funding in the amount of two million eight hundred sixty-three thousand dollars (\$2,863,000.00), was provided by the State and the County for this project in FY23.

Discussion:

Seven (7) contractors submitted bids for the project. Patuxent Roofing and Contracting, LLC. submitted the responsive and responsible low base bid in the amount of one million seven hundred nine thousand eighteen dollars (\$1,709,018.00). A bid tabulation is attached. Patuxent Roofing & Contracting, LLC. has done multiple projects with Harford County Public Schools. Minority Business Enterprise participation on this project will be 25%.

Superintendent's Recommendation:

The Superintendent of Schools recommends that the Board of Education approve a contract for the above-described construction services for the Havre de Grace Elementary School Comprehensive Roof Replacement Project, in the amount of one million seven hundred nine thousand eighteen dollars (\$1,709,018.00), to Patuxent Roofing and Contracting, LLC. The amount of the award is the sum of the base bid.

HAVRE DE GRACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COMPREHENSIVE ROOF REPLACEMENT

BID TAB SHEET PROPOSALS RECEIVED ON APRIL 13, 2023

BIDDERS	Patuxent Roofing	St. Mary's Roofing & Home Improvement	Dynamic General Contracting	SGK Contracting, Inc.	Firstline Contracting	East Coast Exteriors	CitiRoof Corp
Aff of Qual to Bid	✓	✓	✓	√ *	✓	✓	✓
Bid Bond	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MBE - SOP	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MBE - UA	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Addendum #1	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
BASE BID	\$1,709,018	\$1,744,668	\$1,968,000	\$1,980,000	\$2,120,000	\$2,633,000	\$3,293,237
TOTAL BID	\$1,709,018	\$1,744,668	\$1,968,000	\$1,980,000	\$2,120,000	\$2,633,000	\$3,293,237

^{✓*} Missing AQB has been deemed an informality. Contractor has submitted information post bid, and has been determined a responsive contractor.